# California Vanpool Authority

AGENDA ITEM 8-2.

March 14, 2024

Prepared by Georgina Landecho, Executive Director

### **SUBJECT:**

Information: Conflict of Interest Code (Form 700) Due April 1, 2024

### **BACKGROUND:**

The California Vanpool Authority is required to adopt and maintain a conflict-of-interest code. This code outlines who must disclose information on an annual basis, and what type of information must be disclosed.

#### **DISCUSSION:**

The Political Reform Act requires certain officials and employees who serve in positions designated in an agency's conflict of interest code to file a Statement of Economic Interest (Form 700). The Form 700 is available in an interactive version on the Fair Political Practices Commission website: <a href="https://www.fppc.ca.gov">www.fppc.ca.gov</a>

Staff reminds all Board of Directors to submit to the CalVans Clerk of the Board the completed Form 700 before the due date of April 1, 2024.

## **ATTACHMENT:**

None